BOROUGH OF LONGPORT COUNTY OF ATLANTIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY Resolution 2020-124

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE BOROUGH OF LONGPORT TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH ATLANTIC COUNTY ALONG WITH VARIOUS MUNICIPAL USERS OF THE ATLANTIC COUNTY RADIO NETWORK

WHEREAS, Atlantic County has constructed a wireless voice and data communications network that provides a high degree of coverage throughout Atlantic County for the purpose of improving public safety and public service communications and interoperability; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Longport desires to use the Atlantic County Radio Network for purposes that have been approved by the Atlantic County Radio Network; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Commissioners of the Borough of Longport desire to enter into a contract setting forth the terms for the use of the countywide 800 MHz trunked radio network.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the Borough of Longport that the Mayor is authorized to execute an Agreement with Atlantic County for the Atlantic County Radio Network.

RECORD OF GOVERNING BODY VOTE ON FINAL PASSAGE: 10-21-2020										
COMMISSION	AYE	NAY	N.V	A.B.	MOT.	SEC.				
RUSSO	Х									
LEEDS	Х					Х				
LAWLER	Х				Х					
	X-Indicates Vote NV-Not Voti				Voting	AB-Absent		MOT-Motion	SEC-Second	

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF ADOPTION: 10-21-2020

/s/ MONICA KYLE, MUNICIPAL CLERK

This is a Certified True Copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

/s/ Monica A. Kyle, MUNICIPAL CLERK